© 2012 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public. Page 1 of 12
Data Sheet
Third-Generation Wireless WAN Enhanced High-
Speed WAN Interface Cards (EHWIC)
The Cisco® Third-Generation (3G) Wireless WAN (WWAN) Enhanced High-Speed
WAN Interface Cards (EHWICs) for Cisco Integrated Services Routers Gen 2 (ISR
G2) provide the next generation of wireless WAN backup solutions.
Product Overview

3G EV-DO Wireless WAN EHWIC supporting 1xRTT, EV-DO Rev A/Rev 0 (Verizon SKU) EHWIC-3G-EVDO-V
EHWIC-3G-EVDO-V= (Spare)
3G EV-DO Wireless WAN EHWIC supporting 1xRTT, EV-DO Rev A/Rev 0 (Sprint SKU) EHWIC-3G-EVDO-S
EHWIC-3G-EVDO-S= (Spare)
3G EV-DO Wireless WAN EHWIC supporting 1xRTT, EV-DO Rev A/Rev 0 (BSNL SKU) EHWIC-3G-EVDO-B
EHWIC-3G-EVDO-B= (Spare)
Table 4. Antenna Ordering Information
Description Part Number
Multi-Band Swivel Mount Dipole Antenna-Faceplate Mount 3G-ANTM1919D
© 2012 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public. Page 11 of 12
Description Part Number
3G-ANTM1919D= (Spare)
Multi-Band Omnidirectional Antenna-Ceiling Mount 3G-ANTM1916-CM
3G-ANTM1916-CM= (Spare)
Single Unit Antenna Extension Base (10-ft cable included( 3G-AE010-R
3G-AE010-R= (Spare)
Single Unit Antenna Extension Base (15-ft cable included) 3G-AE015-R
3G-AE015-R= (Spare)
50-ft (15m) Ultra Low Loss LMR 400 Cable with TNC Connector 3G-CAB-ULL-50
3G-CAB-ULL-50= (Spare)
20-ft (6m) Ultra Low Loss LMR 400 Cable with TNC Connector 3G-CAB-ULL-20
3G-CAB-ULL-20= (Spare)
3G Outdoor Antenna Lightning Arrestor 3G-ACC-OUT-LA
3G-ACC-OUT-LA= (Spare)
Multi-Band Outdoor Low Profile Antenna with 15ft cable 3G-ANT-OUT-LP
3G-ANT-OUT-LP= (Spare)
Multi-Band Outdoor Omnidirectional Antenna Mast/Wall Mount and 3G Outdoor Antenna
Lightning Arrestor (3G-ACC-OUT-LA)
3G-ANT-OUT-COMBO
3G-ANT-OUT-COMBO= (Spare)
25-ft (7.5 m) Low Loss LMR 240 Cable with TNC Connector 3G-CAB-LMR240-25
3G-CAB-LMR240-25= (Spare)
50-ft (15 m) Low Loss LMR 240 Cable with TNC Connector 3G-CAB-LMR240-50
3G-CAB-LMR240-50= (Spare)
75-ft (23 m) Low Loss LMR 240 Cable with TNC Connector 3G-CAB-LMR240-75
3G-CAB-LMR240-75= (Spare)
Note: All 3G EHWICs (including spares) ship with one default dipole antenna 3G-ANTM1919D and 3G-AE010-R.
Table 5. 3G 1921 Integrated Services Router G2 Bundles Ordering Information
Description Part Number